
Misano Circuit Sic 58 4.226 mBoss GP - Results Prove Libere 1

GP Race Weekend Misano  4 - 5 - 6 Novembre 2022

Class Rel.TeamDriver Entrant Car Time LapsGapNo. Nat

1     1'22.51910  14Dallara WSbR  T12 GibsonHS EngineeringSLEGELMILHSSLEGELMILHS HARALDS OPENLAT

2     1'25.280        2.76127  17Dallara GP2 MecachromeScuderia PalladioGHIOTTOGHIOTTO MARCO        2.761FORMUITA

3     1'26.980        4.46132  7Dallara GP2 MecachromeMM InternationalCOLOMBOCOLOMBO SIMONE        1.700FORMUITA

4     1'28.383        5.86437  11Dallara GP2 MecachromeMM InternationalMARTUCCIMARTUCCI LUCA        1.403FORMUITA

5     1'29.654        7.13531  16Dallara WSbR  T12 GibsonHS EngineeringO'CONNELLO'CONNELL PAUL        1.271FORMUIRL

6     1'30.342        7.82347  11Dallara GP2 MecachromeScuderia PalladioSTEDINGSTEDING WALTER        0.688FORMUAUT

7     1'32.123        9.60443  9Dallara GP2 MecachromeNannini RacingPEDETTIPEDETTI GIANCARLO        1.781FORMUITA

8     1'38.411       15.89228  5Dallara GP2 MecachromeEesti MotorsportJARACHJARACH BRUNO        6.288FORMUITA

9     1'52.661       30.14222  5Dallara GP2 MecachromeMA MotorsportABERERABERER MICHAEL       14.250FORMUAUT

10     1'53.980       31.46134  10Lola F3000  T9650 Alfa R.Walter Colacino RacingTINE'TINE' GIULIO        1.319S.LIITA

Race Director : Fabrizio Fondacci

04/11/2022 11:0510:34
EndStart  

 



Misano Circuit Sic 58 4.226 mBoss GP - Ideal Times Prove Libere 1

GP Race Weekend Misano  4 - 5 - 6 Novembre 2022

Driver

Best Lap Diff.Pos.

Seg. 3

Diff. 3

Seg. 2

Diff. 2

Ideal TimeCar Seg. 1

Diff. 1

No. Seg. 4

Diff. 4

+0.070
Dallara WSbR  T12 Gibson       22.132       19.001       22.870       18.254101 SLEGELMILHS H. (LAT)

+       0.2621    1'22.519
    1'22.257

+0.133  +0.059

 
Dallara GP2 Mecachrome       23.218       19.855       23.143       18.871272 GHIOTTO M. (ITA)

+       0.1932    1'25.280
    1'25.087

 +0.193 

+0.009
Dallara GP2 Mecachrome       23.113       20.351       23.889       19.375323 COLOMBO S. (ITA)

+       0.2523    1'26.980
    1'26.728

 +0.203+0.040

+0.058
Dallara GP2 Mecachrome       23.816       20.500       24.151       19.673374 MARTUCCI L. (ITA)

+       0.2434    1'28.383
    1'28.140

  +0.185

+0.033
Dallara WSbR  T12 Gibson       23.796       20.793       24.822       20.015315 O'CONNELL P. (IRL)

+       0.2285    1'29.654
    1'29.426

+0.178  +0.017

+0.167
Dallara GP2 Mecachrome       24.712       20.767       24.652       20.012476 STEDING W. (AUT)

+       0.1996    1'30.342
    1'30.143

  +0.032

+0.093
Dallara GP2 Mecachrome       24.481       21.356       25.342       20.633437 PEDETTI G. (ITA)

+       0.3117    1'32.123
    1'31.812

 +0.074+0.144

 
Dallara GP2 Mecachrome       26.527       22.242       27.415       22.217288 JARACH B. (ITA)

+       0.0108    1'38.411
    1'38.401

  +0.010

+0.565
Lola F3000  T9650 Alfa R.       29.399       26.667       32.182       24.945349 TINE' G. (ITA)

+       0.78710    1'53.980
    1'53.193

  +0.222

Missing Sector
Dallara GP2 Mecachrome22 ABERER M. (AUT)

    1'52.661

1'22.257      22.132       19.001Overall Ideal Time       22.870       18.254

04/11/2022



Misano Circuit Sic 58 4.226 mBoss GP - Analysis Prove Libere 1

GP Race Weekend Misano  4 - 5 - 6 Novembre 2022

1 / 2

10 H. SLEGELMILHS (1'22.519)

Local Timekm/hLap TimeLap Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

 1  10:35'39.615

 2       26.736       20.685     2'00.657      49.627       23.609 P 259,6 10:37'40.272

 3       26.998     4'15.050     5'27.393      24.466       20.879 P 262,1 10:43'07.665

 4       25.871       19.815     1'58.313      50.071       22.556 P 262,8 10:45'05.978

 5       23.853       18.997     1'25.913      23.214       19.849 263,4 10:46'31.891

 6       23.596       18.978     1'25.957      23.624       19.759 264,1 10:47'57.848

 7       23.379       18.639     1'24.120      22.882       19.220 262,1 10:49'21.968

 8       23.646       20.233     1'27.019      23.628       19.512 260,9 10:50'48.987

 9       23.480       18.858     1'24.271      22.545       19.388 261,5 10:52'13.258

 10       23.593     2'41.559     3'46.937      22.570       19.215 P 260,2 10:56'00.195

 11       23.373       18.883     1'44.566      42.418       19.892 P 261,5 10:57'44.761

 12       23.942       19.235     1'24.927      22.347       19.403 264,1 10:59'09.688

 13       22.870       18.485     1'22.790      22.271       19.164 262,8 11:00'32.478

 14       22.952       18.413     1'22.634      22.268       19.001 262,1 11:01'55.112

 15       23.003       18.254     1'22.519      22.191       19.071 262,8 11:03'17.631

22 M. ABERER (1'52.661)

Local Timekm/hLap TimeLap Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

 1  10:38'26.627

 2     2'06.025 10:40'32.652

 3     1'59.531 10:42'32.183

 4     1'59.056 10:44'31.239

 5     1'53.664 10:46'24.903

 6     1'52.661 10:48'17.564

27 M. GHIOTTO (1'25.280)

Local Timekm/hLap TimeLap Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

 1  10:35'16.248

 2       28.571       22.220     2'03.722      48.447       24.484 P 248,3 10:37'19.970

 3       25.137       20.589     1'34.795      26.888       22.181 253,5 10:38'54.765

 4       25.251       21.647     1'32.884      25.114       20.872 253,5 10:40'27.649

 5       23.808       19.744     1'28.774      24.410       20.812 257,1 10:41'56.423

 6       23.854       19.426     1'27.477      23.762       20.435 257,1 10:43'23.900

 7       24.153       19.516     1'28.027      24.038       20.320 256,5 10:44'51.927

 8       24.789       20.511     1'30.021      23.495       21.226 256,5 10:46'21.948

 9       23.861       19.175     1'27.342      24.092       20.214 255,9 10:47'49.290

 10       23.698       19.004     1'26.307      23.695       19.910 254,1 10:49'15.597

 11       23.883     3'43.078     4'53.175      26.026       20.188 P 253,5 10:54'08.772

 12       24.993       19.367     1'49.753      42.779       22.614 P 253,5 10:55'58.525

 13       23.537       19.117     1'27.009      24.000       20.355 253,5 10:57'25.534

 14       24.965       19.865     1'28.709      23.757       20.122 255,3 10:58'54.243

 15       23.529       18.871     1'25.984      23.517       20.067 256,5 11:00'20.227

 16       23.262       19.105     1'25.644      23.302       19.975 257,8 11:01'45.871

 17       23.143       19.064     1'25.280      23.218       19.855 257,8 11:03'11.151

 18       25.974       50.641     2'03.903      26.397       20.891 P 252,9 11:05'15.054

28 B. JARACH (1'38.411)

Local Timekm/hLap TimeLap Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

 1  10:35'32.102

 2       32.590       26.430     2'24.028      56.847       28.161 P 241,6 10:37'56.130

 3       29.927       23.670     1'49.906      31.997       24.312 243,8 10:39'46.036

 4       28.261       22.844     1'42.346      28.328       22.913 246,0 10:41'28.382

 5       28.074       22.929     1'40.498      27.087       22.408 247,1 10:43'08.880

 6       27.415       22.217     1'38.411      26.537       22.242 248,3 10:44'47.291

31 P. O'CONNELL (1'29.654)

Local Timekm/hLap TimeLap Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

 1  10:35'38.870

 2       31.085       26.829     2'17.915      52.923       27.078 P 232,3 10:37'56.785

 3       27.403       22.315     1'43.967      30.229       24.020 236,3 10:39'40.752

 4       26.181       20.969     1'35.683      25.372       23.161 236,3 10:41'16.435

 5       27.357       21.202     1'35.175      25.113       21.503 238,4 10:42'51.610

 6       26.029       21.906     1'36.017      24.728       23.354 238,9 10:44'27.627

 7       25.731       20.553     1'32.133      24.775       21.074 234,3 10:45'59.760

 8       25.493       20.580     1'32.213      24.455       21.685 238,9 10:47'31.973

 9       25.759       20.462     1'31.611      24.217       21.173 237,9 10:49'03.584

 10       26.035     3'46.937     4'57.809      23.825       21.012 P 235,3 10:54'01.393

 11       27.901       20.775     2'00.651      47.291       24.684 P 232,8 10:56'02.044

 12       26.063       20.555     1'33.772      25.303       21.851 235,3 10:57'35.816

 13       27.274       21.247     1'34.025      24.380       21.124 234,3 10:59'09.841

 14       24.822       20.046     1'29.886      24.225       20.793 238,4 11:00'39.727

 15       25.037       20.231     1'30.323      23.941       21.114 236,8 11:02'10.050

 16       25.000       20.015     1'29.654      23.813       20.826 237,4 11:03'39.704

 17       25.114       20.186     1'29.964      23.796       20.868 236,3 11:05'09.668

32 S. COLOMBO (1'26.980)

Local Timekm/hLap TimeLap Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

 1  10:35'19.723

 2       29.819       22.275     2'05.636      47.382       26.160 P 234,3 10:37'25.359

 3       24.929       20.150     1'33.253      26.288       21.886 252,9 10:38'58.612

 4       24.112       19.881     1'28.115      23.771       20.351 254,7 10:40'26.727

 5       23.992       19.375     1'27.006      23.113       20.526 254,1 10:41'53.733

 6       26.331       20.540     1'37.722      28.450       22.401 247,1 10:43'31.455

 7       27.665       21.238     1'32.715      23.397       20.415 252,9 10:45'04.170

 8       23.889       19.578     1'26.980      23.153       20.360 253,5 10:46'31.150

34 G. TINE' (1'53.980)

Local Timekm/hLap TimeLap Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

 1  10:40'06.078

 2       41.447       31.508     2'57.099    1'08.487       35.657 P 171,7 10:43'03.177

 3       37.792       28.347     2'11.971      35.552       30.280 178,2 10:45'15.148

 4       34.169       25.955     2'00.339      31.880       28.335 192,9 10:47'15.487

 5       33.972       26.035     1'58.109      30.732       27.370 182,7 10:49'13.596

 6       32.722       25.353     1'55.267      30.392       26.800 191,5 10:51'08.863

 7       33.104       25.456     1'55.556      30.329       26.667 188,2 10:53'04.419

 8       32.427     2'13.207     3'42.908      30.002       27.272 P 189,5 10:56'47.327

 9       35.261       26.343     2'30.026      59.387       29.035 P 176,2 10:59'17.353

 10       32.417       25.637     1'55.054      30.058       26.942 194,9 11:01'12.407

 11       32.182       24.945     1'53.980      29.621       27.232 193,5 11:03'06.387

37 L. MARTUCCI (1'28.383)

Local Timekm/hLap TimeLap Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

 1  10:36'51.735

 2       33.434       25.146     2'22.242      54.547       29.115 P 222,2 10:39'13.977

 3       27.724       21.244     1'40.814      28.357       23.489 210,9 10:40'54.791

 4       25.475       20.427     1'31.029      24.460       20.667 250,0 10:42'25.820

 5       24.309       20.345     1'29.200      23.988       20.558 254,1 10:43'55.020

 6       24.274       19.961     1'28.704      23.928       20.541 252,9 10:45'23.724

 7       28.421     2'29.027     3'50.870      30.306       23.116 P 245,5 10:49'14.594

 8       28.590       21.430     1'58.246      44.921       23.305 P 212,6 10:51'12.840

 9       24.655       19.889     1'30.063      24.517       21.002 247,7 10:52'42.903

 10       24.356       19.712     1'28.456      23.888       20.500 250,0 10:54'11.359

 11       24.222       19.735     1'28.462      23.816       20.689 250,6 10:55'39.821

 12       24.151       19.673     1'28.383      24.001       20.558 252,9 10:57'08.204

43 G. PEDETTI (1'32.123)

Local Timekm/hLap TimeLap Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

 1  10:36'59.454

 2       31.905       25.826     2'18.134      53.940       26.463 P 211,8 10:39'17.588

 3       28.908       22.823     1'43.251      28.464       23.056 242,7 10:41'00.839

 4       27.508       22.951     1'39.397      26.354       22.584 246,6 10:42'40.236

 5       26.807       21.710     1'36.472      25.800       22.155 246,6 10:44'16.708

P = Pits In/Out  -  C = Lap Time Cancelled04/11/2022



Misano Circuit Sic 58 4.226 mBoss GP - Analysis Prove Libere 1

GP Race Weekend Misano  4 - 5 - 6 Novembre 2022

2 / 2

 6       26.270       21.393     1'34.640      25.374       21.603 249,4 10:45'51.348

 7       25.486       20.633     1'32.277      24.646       21.512 253,5 10:47'23.625

 8       25.342       20.707     1'32.123      24.625       21.449 252,9 10:48'55.748

 9       25.598       20.873     1'32.308      24.481       21.356 252,3 10:50'28.056

 10       33.875     2'06.674     3'38.532      29.534       28.449 P 194,6 10:54'06.588

47 W. STEDING (1'30.342)

Local Timekm/hLap TimeLap Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

 1  10:35'27.511

 2       32.675       26.473     2'27.996      59.353       29.495 P 228,3 10:37'55.507

 3       30.501       23.869     1'49.571      30.541       24.660 244,9 10:39'45.078

 4       27.145       22.983     1'40.980      28.330       22.522 248,8 10:41'26.058

 5       26.526       22.211     1'37.219      26.604       21.878 248,3 10:43'03.277

 6       26.237       21.080     1'34.082      25.375       21.390 251,7 10:44'37.359

 7       25.732       21.168     1'34.146      25.589       21.657 252,3 10:46'11.505

 8       25.116       20.626     1'32.165      25.214       21.209 252,9 10:47'43.670

 9       24.922       20.813     1'31.214      24.712       20.767 251,2 10:49'14.884

 10       25.005       20.672     1'34.113      27.230       21.206 250,6 10:50'48.997

 11       25.031       20.494     1'31.210      24.878       20.807 250,6 10:52'20.207

 12       24.652       20.012     1'30.342      24.744       20.934 248,8 10:53'50.549

P = Pits In/Out  -  C = Lap Time Cancelled04/11/2022



Boss GP - Sector and Speeds Prove Libere 1 Misano Circuit Sic 58 4.226 m

GP Race Weekend Misano  4 - 5 - 6 Novembre 2022

BEST LAP

    1'22.5191 SLEGELMILHS HARALDS Dallara WSbR  T12 Gibson10
    1'25.2802 GHIOTTO MARCO Dallara GP2 Mecachrome27
    1'26.9803 COLOMBO SIMONE Dallara GP2 Mecachrome32
    1'28.3834 MARTUCCI LUCA Dallara GP2 Mecachrome37
    1'29.6545 O'CONNELL PAUL Dallara WSbR  T12 Gibson31
    1'30.3426 STEDING WALTER Dallara GP2 Mecachrome47
    1'32.1237 PEDETTI GIANCARLO Dallara GP2 Mecachrome43
    1'38.4118 JARACH BRUNO Dallara GP2 Mecachrome28
    1'52.6619 ABERER MICHAEL Dallara GP2 Mecachrome22
    1'53.98010 TINE' GIULIO Lola F3000  T9650 Alfa R.34

SPEED

Dallara WSbR  T12 Gibson 264,1SLEGELMILHS HARALDS 1 10
Dallara GP2 Mecachrome 257,8GHIOTTO MARCO 2 27
Dallara GP2 Mecachrome 254,7COLOMBO SIMONE 3 32
Dallara GP2 Mecachrome 254,1MARTUCCI LUCA 4 37
Dallara GP2 Mecachrome 253,5PEDETTI GIANCARLO 5 43
Dallara GP2 Mecachrome 252,9STEDING WALTER 6 47
Dallara GP2 Mecachrome 248,3JARACH BRUNO 7 28
Dallara WSbR  T12 Gibson 238,9O'CONNELL PAUL 8 31
Lola F3000  T9650 Alfa R. 194,9TINE' GIULIO 9 34

SEG. 1

      22.132SLEGELMILHS HARALD1 10

      23.113COLOMBO SIMONE2 32

      23.218GHIOTTO MARCO3 27

      23.796O'CONNELL PAUL4 31

      23.816MARTUCCI LUCA5 37

      24.481PEDETTI GIANCARLO6 43

      24.712STEDING WALTER7 47

      26.527JARACH BRUNO8 28

      29.399TINE' GIULIO9 34

SEG. 2

      19.001SLEGELMILHS HARALD1 10

      19.855GHIOTTO MARCO2 27

      20.351COLOMBO SIMONE3 32

      20.500MARTUCCI LUCA4 37

      20.767STEDING WALTER5 47

      20.793O'CONNELL PAUL6 31

      21.356PEDETTI GIANCARLO7 43

      22.242JARACH BRUNO8 28

      26.667TINE' GIULIO9 34

SEG. 3

      22.870SLEGELMILHS HARALD1 10

      23.143GHIOTTO MARCO2 27

      23.889COLOMBO SIMONE3 32

      24.151MARTUCCI LUCA4 37

      24.652STEDING WALTER5 47

      24.822O'CONNELL PAUL6 31

      25.342PEDETTI GIANCARLO7 43

      27.415JARACH BRUNO8 28

      32.182TINE' GIULIO9 34

SEG. 4

      18.254SLEGELMILHS HARALD1 10

      18.871GHIOTTO MARCO2 27

      19.375COLOMBO SIMONE3 32

      19.673MARTUCCI LUCA4 37

      20.012STEDING WALTER5 47

      20.015O'CONNELL PAUL6 31

      20.633PEDETTI GIANCARLO7 43

      22.217JARACH BRUNO8 28

      24.945TINE' GIULIO9 34

04/11/2022
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